
 

 

 

CITY OF HIGH POINT 
AGENDA ITEM 

 
 
Title:   Wharton-Smith, Inc. 
             Eastside WWTP Solids Handling Improvements 
             Change Order 3 
 
From: Terry Houk – Public Services Director Meeting Date: May 16, 2016 
    

Public Hearing: No Advertising Date:  
Advertised By: 

N/A 
N/A 

    
Attachments: 
 

Attachment A – Change Order Documents 

 
 
PURPOSE:   
The City of High Point disposes bio-solids from the wastewater system via incineration. The current solids 
handling equipment, due to age and serviceability life, requires replacement and upgrades.  The work for this 
project will include installation of two new centrifuges, two new cake pumps, and rehabilitation of the 
incinerator to comply with new EPA air emission requirements.  
 
The City has prepurchased the centrifuges, cake pumps, and incinerator under separate bids.  This project will 
install all the new equipment and any additional required equipment to make the new solids handling system 
operational. 
 
BACKGROUND:   
During the process of upgrading the system multiple unforeseen issues were identified that required additional 
replacement and or modification to ensure that this system would be fully functional and meet requirements for 
the service life of the system.  Public Services in conjunction with the engineering firm concluded that the 
improvements were needed and the costs were justifiable.  
 
BUDGET IMPACT:   
Funds for this project are in the following account:  
 
        421779-533701-421111025205-40201 

  
RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED:   
 Council is requested to approve Change Order 3 to Wharton - Smith, Inc. for $371,083.73 and authorize the 
appropriate city official to execute all necessary documents. 
 










